
LIVE OAK HIGH SCHOOL
2025 EAGLES FOOTBALL OFFICIAL ROSTER

principal - gary jones

athletic director - david prescott

HEAD coach - randell legette

0.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.6.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.35.

36.

37.

SOPHOMORE

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

JUNIOR

SENIOR

JUNIORJUNIOR

JUNIOR

SENIOR

JUNIOR

SENIOR

junior

SENIOR

JUNIORJUNIOR

JUNIOR

FRESHMAN

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SENIOR

SOPHOMORESOPHOMORE

FRESHMAN

junior

JUNIOR

junior

JUNIOR

SENIOR

SENIORSENIOR

SOPHOMORE

FRESHMAN

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE

SOPHOMORE

SOPHOMORE

FRESHMANFRESHMAN

JUNIOR

FRESHMAN

CALVIN URSIN

CAYDEN JONES

riley IMPSON

MIchael  DUNN

JAKE LANDRY

LANDRY SMART

CASH DAVISCASH DAVIS

BRAYDEN FELTON

CAYDEN CARTER

DAVIN WILLIAMS

BLAYNE BESWETHERICK

PORTER RUTLEDGE

DALLAS MATTINGLY

HUDSON HYDEHUDSON HYDE

AJ BEESON

COLE STEWART

TAZEIN SYKES

BILLY EDMONSTON

JADEN  LEE

DAYLON GONZALES

BRAYDEN EVERETTBRAYDEN EVERETT

AIDEN KARRAS

ZEke LONG

jackson monistere

BRAYLIN HORNE

CARTER SYKES

PARKER MCEACHERN

GINO BRUDNICKIGINO BRUDNICKI

KEVEONTE SCOTT

JESSE RUTLEDGE

AdiN GARNER

ADAM KING

TIRELL RILEY

JACOB VeLLIER

TYLERTYLER  HERNANDEZ

MATHEW LANDRY

xAVIER MELTON

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

50.

51.

52.52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

59.

60.

61.61.

62.

65.

66.

68.

70.

75.

77.77.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

89.

93.93.

94.

FRESHMAN

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE

JUNIOR

SOPHOMORE

sophomore

SENIORSENIOR

SOPHOMORE

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE

SOPHOMORE

junior

FRESHMAN

SENIORSENIOR

FRESHMAN

SENIOR

JUNIOR

SENIOR

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE

SENIORSENIOR

FRESHMAN

SENIOR

SENIOR

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORE

SENIOR

SOPHOMORESOPHOMORE

SOPHOMORE

SOPHOMORE

FRESHMAN

FRESHMAN

FRESHMAN

FRESHMAN

SOPHOMORESOPHOMORE

JUNIOR

CONNER BROUSSARD

JOHN CREASY

ANDReW REVIEIRE

DAVIN WHITTINGTON

MASON MULKEY

tj robertson

TREY DORSEYTREY DORSEY

LOGAN BARTHELEMY

NICHOLAS FELIX

RYLAN GRIMMER

JONATHAN WAGNER

julian casher

CADEN FAVORS

GAVIN TRAMMELLGAVIN TRAMMELL

LANDRY BILLINGS

JACOB TIBBETS

JAKE SMART

TYLER KELLY

SYLUS CUSLIDGE

BRYCE MOORE

DARNELL WILLIAMSDARNELL WILLIAMS

NATHAN WHITTINGTON

DANNY MADDEN

MICHAEL AUCOIN

BRANTLEY FACUNDUS

RYAN GARCIA

BRIGGS MOYER

DASTON MCGEEDASTON MCGEE

COOPER MIZELL

TYLAN  BARNES

PARKER MORSE

BRYSON THOMASSIE

JOHNATHAN COLLIER

HUNTER IMPSON

AVERY LONDONAVERY LONDON

KADE PARKS

live oak high school         36079 LA-16, Denham Springs, LA 70706             225-665-8858

ASSISTANT COACHES -  tommy beswetherick, kendrick causey

       sal diesi, jacob finley, ej guidry, tyler guillory, 

       stepfan henderson, chas kelly, cash littlefield, 

       david maryland jr. don moon, brian morris, 

       chris raymond

strength / conditioning - cash littlefield

SPORTS MEDICINE -   Anna Harrison MS, LAT, ATC

        Sloane Loup, MAT, LAT, ATC

TEAM MANAGERs    joshua ludlham

        sage smith


